Statewide Initiatives

Table 1
Illinois Community College Board

Fiscal Year 2008 Capital Budget Recommendation

Capital Renewal Grants

Enhanced Construction Program

Specific Project Initigtives (in thousa_nds)

Cumulative

State State
Funding Funding
48,000.0 48,000.0
50,000.0 98,000.0

Rank

WO~NOUA WN P

District

Lake Land

Triton

Joliet

Rock Valley

Elgin

Parkland

Harper

Rend Lake

Lake Land
DuPage

Harper

lllinois Valley
Lake County
Richland

IECC Lincoln Trail
Joliet

Spoon River

CCC Kennedy King
Lincoln Land
Southeastern
Sauk Valley
lllinois Valley
Danville
Waubonsee

IECC Olney Central
Carl Sandburg
DuPage

Rend Lake
Parkland

Joliet

Elgin

Morton

Lake County
IECC Wabash Valley

McHenry
Oakton

Triton
Shawnee
Danville
Richland
Moraine Valley
Kaskaskia
Lake Land
Lake County
Rock Valley
South Suburban
Lake Land
Triton

John A. Logan
IECC Frontier
Black Hawk
Southwestern
Kaskaskia
Moraine Valley
Heartland
Lincoln Land

Project Specific Totals

Grand Total

Project Title

Student Services Building Addition

Rehabilitation of Technology Building

Utilities Renovation

Arts Instructional Center

Spartan Drive Extension

Student Services Center

Engineering & Technology Center Renovation

Art Program Addition

Rural Development Technology Center

Instructional Center Noise Abatement

Campus Life/One Stop Admissions Center
Community Instructional Center Building

Student Services/Adult Education/Lifelong Learning Building
Student Success Center and Addition

Center for Technology

Student Support Center and Remodeling of Classrooms
Educational Buildings Remodeling and Expansion
Planning and Land Acquisition

Project Outreach: Regional Center Expansion
Carmi/White County Vocational Building Addition
Remodel Natural Sciences Laboratories

Renovations to Buildings B,C,& D
Addition/Remodeling of Mary Miller Center

Henning Academic Computing Center

Applied Technology Center

Parking Lot Paving

Grounds and Retention Pond Improvements

Science and Nursing Building

Applied Technology Addition

City Center Construction

Health Careers Center

Parking Lot, Roadways, and Walkway Replacements
Grayslake Campus Classroom

Technology/Student Support Expansion to Main Hall (and
Renovation)

Satellite Facility Ph.lI

Addition/Remodeling Des Plaines Campus

Installation of Backflow Preventors

Cairo Regional Education Center

Clock Tower Center & Ornamental Horticulture Rehab/Remodeling
Community Education Center and Infrastructure Connection
Rehab/Remodeling of Buildings A,B,G, & L

Vandalia Education Center

Western Region Advanced Technology Center in Pana
Classroom Building (Southlake Center)

Classroom Building 1l

Allied Health Addition

Learning Resource Center

Renovation of Campus Light Fixtures

Expanded Automotive Laboratory

Student Center Building

Comunity Instructional Center Building

Granite City Campus Extension & Improvements
Agricultural Facility

Classroom Building II

Student Center

Learning Resource Center

State Adjusted for Eligible State Credits Cumulative
--------------------- Proposed Funding--------------------  Construction State Local State
State Local Total Credits Applied Funding Funding Funding
1,676.5 558.6 2,235.1 1,676.5 558.6 1,676.5
9,647.6 3,215.9 12,863.5 9,647.6 3,215.9 11,324.1
3,952.0 1,318.0 5,270.0 3,952.0 1,318.0 15,276.1
18,427.3 6,142.4 24,569.7 18,427.3 6,142.4 33,703.4
2,077.2 692.3 2,769.5 2,077.2 692.3 35,780.6
13,622.8 4,541.0 18,163.8 13,622.8 4,541.0 49,403.4
17,918.6 5,972.9 23,8915 17,918.6 5,972.9 67,322.0
410.0 136.6 546.6 410.0 136.6 67,732.0
6,579.0 2,192.9 8,771.9 6,579.0 2,192.9 74,311.0
1,324.8 441.6 1,766.4 113.0 1,437.8 328.6 75,748.8
32,635.1 10,878.4 43,513.5 3,015.7 35,650.8 7,862.7 111,399.6
14,282.2 4,760.7 19,042.9 14,282.2 4,760.7 125,681.8
31,517.3 10,505.8 42,023.1 31,517.3 10,505.8 157,199.1
3,072.0 1,024.0 4,096.0 3,072.0 1,024.0 160,271.1
6,182.5 2,060.8 8,243.3 463.9 6,646.4 1,596.9 166,917.5
21,625.4 7,208.6 28,834.0 21,625.4 7,208.6 188,542.9
4,150.3 1,383.3 5,533.6 4,150.3 1,383.3 192,693.2
15,014.6 5,004.8 20,019.5 15,014.6 5,004.8 207,707.8
2,543.9 848.0 3,391.9 2,543.9 848.0 210,251.7
1,129.4 380.4 1,509.8 1,129.4 380.4 211,381.1
2,233.8 744.6 2,978.4 2,233.8 744.6 213,614.9
7,320.2 2,440.1 9,760.3 7,320.2 2,440.1 220,935.1
2,742.7 236.2 2,978.9 2,742.7 236.2 223,677.8
8,834.3 2,944.8 11,779.1 8,834.3 2,944.8 232,512.1
1,258.1 419.4 1,677.5 419.4 1,677.5 0.0 234,189.6
503.4 167.8 671.2 503.4 167.8 234,693.0
2,168.1 722.7 2,890.8 2,168.1 722.7 236,861.1
6,639.4 2,213.1 8,852.5 6,639.4 2,213.1 243,500.5
10,280.1 3,426.8 13,706.9 10,280.1 3,426.8 253,780.6
17,094.0 5,698.0 22,792.0 17,094.0 5,698.0 270,874.6
12,971.2 4,324.0 17,295.2 12,971.2 4,324.0 283,845.8
5,488.3 1,829.5 7,317.8 5,488.3 1,829.5 289,334.1
25,442.1 8,480.7 33,922.8 25,442.1 8,480.7 314,776.2
5,034.1 1,678.0 6,712.1 5,034.1 1,678.0 319,810.3
9,278.9 3,092.8 12,371.7 9,278.9 3,092.8 329,089.2
23,860.5 7,953.5 31,814.0 23,860.5 7,953.5 352,949.7
1,218.9 406.3 1,625.2 1,218.9 406.3 354,168.6
1,334.6 444.9 1,779.5 1,334.6 444.9 355,503.2
2,489.4 829.9 3,319.3 2,489.4 829.9 357,992.6
9,869.1 3,289.7 13,158.8 9,869.1 3,289.7 367,861.7
24,747.7 8,249.3 32,997.0 24,747.7 8,249.3 392,609.4
4,845.1 3,895.4 8,740.5 4,845.1 3,895.4 397,454.5
7,525.8 2,508.6 10,034.4 7,525.8 2,508.6 404,980.3
15,247.0 5,082.4 20,329.4 15,247.0 5,082.4 420,227.3
13,713.2 4,571.1 18,284.3 13,713.2 4,571.1 433,940.5
27,3715 9,123.8 36,495.3 2,220.2 29,591.7 6,903.6 463,532.2
26,107.9 8,702.5 34,810.4 26,107.9 8,702.5 489,640.1
1,029.9 343.3 1,373.2 1,029.9 343.3 490,670.0
1,099.2 366.4 1,465.6 1,099.2 366.4 491,769.2
2,412.9 804.3 3,217.2 2,412.9 804.3 494,182.1
20,058.1 6,686.2 26,744.3 20,058.1 6,686.2 514,240.2
3,476.2 1,158.7 4,634.9 3,476.2 1,158.7 517,716.4
14,043.8 4,681.3 18,725.1 14,043.8 4,681.3 531,760.2
14,008.9 4,669.7 18,678.6 14,008.9 4,669.7 545,769.1
19,851.3 6,617.1 26,468.4 19,851.3 6,617.1 565,620.4
15,139.4 5,046.4 20,185.8 15,139.4 5,046.4 580,759.8
574,527.6 193,116.3 767,643.9 6,232.2 580,759.8 186,884.1

678,759.8






